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	Course Details

	Code
	Academic Year
	Semester

	HUK256
	2
	4

	Title
	LE
	TU
	LA
	ECTS

	Administrative Law II
	3
	
	
	4

	Language
	Turkish

	Level
	Bachelor
	X
	Master
	
	Ph.D.
	

	Program
	Law Faculty

	Forms of Teaching and
Learning
	Undergraduate

	Course Type
	Compulsory
	X
	Elective
	

	Objectives
	The aim of this course is to enable the students to comprehend the personnel, activities and responsibilities of the administration by examining and to gain competence in the
resolution of disputes in this field.

	
Content
	Asset of administration (private asset-public asset and utilization procedure of administration's public asset), activities of administration (public service, public power, incentives, regulation), liability of administration (defect liability, absolute liability) and civil
servants are to be taught within this lecture.

	Course Methods and
Techniques
	Direct Instruction Tecnhique

	Requirements
	None

	Coordinator
	Dr. Ayşe Nur Saldıran

	Lecturer(s)
	Dr. Ayşe Nur Saldıran

	Assistant(s)
	Res. Ass. Alinail Bıyık

	Internship status of the course
	None

	Recommended or Required Reading

	Books / Scripts
	None

	Other Sources
	Turgut Tan, İdare Hukuku, Ankara, Turhan Kitabevi, 2020. Yıldırım/Yasin/Karan vd., İdare Hukuku,
İstanbul, Oniki Levha, 2020.

	
Additional Course Material

	Documents
	None

	Assignments
	None

	Exams
	None

	
Course Composition

	Mathematics und Basic
Sciences
	
	

	Engineering
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	Construction Design
	
	

	Social Sciences
	100
	

	Educational Sciences
	
	

	Natural Sciences
	
	

	Health Sciences
	
	

	Special Field
	
	

	Assessment

	
	Count
	Percentage (%)

	Midterm Exam
	1
	40

	Quiz
	
	

	Assignments
	
	

	Attendance
	
	

	Tutorial
	
	

	Project
	
	

	Final Exam
	1
	60

	Total
	100

	ECTS Points and Work Load

	
	Count
	Duration
	Work Load (Hours)

	Lectures
	14
	3
	42

	Self-Study
	14
	5
	70

	Assignments
	1
	5
	5

	Presentation / Seminar
Preparation
	
	
	

	Midterm Exam
	1
	2
	2

	Tutorial
	
	
	

	Laboratory
	
	
	

	Project
	
	
	

	Final Exam
	1
	2
	2

	Total Work Load
	120

	ECTS Points (Total Work Load / 30)
	4

	Learning Outcomes

	1
	Learning basic principles

	2
	Improving applicational experiences

	3
	Gaining basic knowledge for understanding new developments

	4
	Gaining the ability to solve legal disputes in the light of legislation, judicial decisions and opinions in the doctrine
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	5
	Understanding the legal regime specific to administrative law

	
Weekly Content

	1
	Introduction to asset regime of administration, legal characteristics of administration's asset, basic principles
regarding asset of administration

	2
	Public asset utilization procedure of administration

	3
	Introduction to activities of administration and its basic distinctions

	4
	Public service concept, introducing public service, basic principles of public service

	5
	Procedure of performance of public service

	6
	New methods for performance of public service

	7
	Activities, types and subject of police power

	8
	Procedure of police activity of the administration-Midterm Exam

	9
	Boundaries, controlling, and expansion of the police activity of the administration

	10
	Misdemeanors and administrative sanctions under Misdemeanor LAw; right to information under
Administrative Procedure and Right to Information Act

	11
	Administrative procedure and right to information in the context of information act

	12
	Incentives and subventions of the administration and the Regulation

	13
	Liability of administration in general and its types; defect/absolute liability of administration, decreasing and
withdrawing reasons of administration's liability, damage term and its conclusions

	14
	Analyzing conditions of defect/absolute liability within doctrine and court decisions

	15
	Final exam

	
Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Program Objectives (1-5)

	
	P1
	P2
	P3
	P4
	P5
	P6
	P7
	P8
	P9
	P10

	1
	5
	1
	3
	3
	4
	4
	5
	4
	5
	5

	2
	1
	2
	4
	3
	4
	2
	5
	3
	3
	4

	3
	5
	4
	3
	2
	4
	3
	5
	4
	1
	3

	4
	3
	1
	5
	2
	4
	3
	4
	2
	1
	5

	5
	2
	5
	3
	4
	5
	1
	2
	4
	3
	3

	Contribution Level
	1: Low 2: Low-intermediate 3: Intermediate 4: High 5: Very High

	https://obs.tau.edu.tr/oibs/bologna/index.aspx?lang=tr&curOp=showPac&curUnit=02&curSunit=198

	Compiled by:
	Res. Ass. Alinail Bıyık

	Updated:
	16.05.2025
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